

Chester Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$300,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section C of Sherman Road, TR 97
 Bid Opening - June 28, 2012

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID | UNIT BID | TOTAL BID |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 103 | Contract Performance Bond and Premium | 1 | Lump | \$4,320.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 2 | 202 | Wearing Course Removed | 375.0 | S.Y. | \$6.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 3 | 253 | Pavement Repair, As Per Plan | 100.0 | C.Y. | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$185.00 | \$18,500.00 |
| 4 | 407 | Tack Coat, As Per Plan | 2100 | Gal. | \$2.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 5 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan | 900.0 | C.Y. | \$120.00 | \$108,000.00 | \$130.00 | \$117,000.00 |
| 6 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways) | 45.0 | C.Y. | \$135.00 | \$6,075.00 | \$145.00 | \$6,525.00 |
| 7 | 448 | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan | 570.0 | C.Y. | \$135.00 | \$76,950.00 | \$145.00 | \$82,650.00 |
| 8 | 604 | Monument Box Adjusted to Grade, APP | 2 | Each | \$120.00 | \$240.00 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 |
| 9 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | Lump | \$12,620.00 | \$12,620.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 10 | 614 | Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP | 2.58 | Mile | \$130.00 | \$335.40 | \$125.00 | \$322.50 |
| 11 | 617 | Compacted Aggregate (RACP), APP | 280.0 | C.Y. | \$30.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$48.00 | \$13,440.00 |
| 12 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | \$3,130.00 | \$3,130.00 | \$9,675.00 | \$9,675.00 |
| 13 | 642 | Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan | 1.29 | Mile | \$1,043.00 | \$1,345.47 | \$950.00 | \$1,225.50 |
| 14 | 642 | Edge Line, Type 1 | 2.58 | Mile | \$823.00 | \$2,123.34 | \$575.00 | \$1,483.50 |
| 15 | 644 | Stop Line, As Per Plan | 40.0 | Feet | \$13.00 | \$520.00 | \$12.00 | \$480.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | \$245,509.21 | TOTAL | \$273,251.50 |